FORM PTO-	1619A U.S. D	epartment of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1	and Trademark Office PATENT
6		CIENT
HIL		
JUL	NI TAREL	
TO: The Congr	PATENTS ONLY pissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission New	1 Type 7-24-6) Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement	t
Resubm Docume	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID# License Change of Name	
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	
Corrective Reel #	Ve Document Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agence Departmental File Separate Sep	ies) ecret File
Conveying	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	ittached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	PerkinElmer Instruments, Inc.	Month Day Year June-19-2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving F	Party Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)	PerkinElmer Detection Systems, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	1031 Via Oro Avenue	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Long Beach California 90810	
Domestic R	City State/Country Zip Code Cepresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party on	ulv
Name	Enter for the mist receiving Party on	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2001 TDIAZ1 0	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 0000155 09184629 40.00 0P	

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and/Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing PATE R0231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

orrespondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	781-890-5678
Name Kirk Teska		
ddress (line 1) landiorio & Teska		
ddress (line 2) 260 Bear Hill Road		
ddress (line 3) Waltham, Massachusetts 02451-101	8	
ddress (line 4)		
ages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent #4
pplication Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	t Number(s)
09/184,629		
this document is being filed together with a new Pate as executed	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion Month Day Yea
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
umber of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	1
ee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed 🗸 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	09-0002
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
tatement and Signature		
To the best of my long and be	list the four circumstance in formation in two or	mal =======
	elief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit a	-
indicated herein.		
	1	$\rightarrow 0001$
Kirk Toska		1 / 19/6/1
Kirk Teska Name of Person Signing	Signature	/ <i>/19/01</i> Date

PATENT

REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0746

PERKINELMER INSTRUMENTS, INC.

Action by Consent
In Lieu of the Annual Meeting of the Board of Directors

Pursuant to Section 307(b) of the California Corporation Law and the By-Laws of this Corporation, we, the undersigned, being all of the Directors of PerkinElmer, Instruments, Inc., hereby unanimously consent to the adoption of the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of PerkinElmer, Instruments, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is PerkinElmer Detection Systems, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on July 1, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused to be affixed hereto the corporate seal of PerkinElmer, Instruments, Inc., as of the 19th day of June 2000.

Terrance D Carlson

Robert F. Friel

(SEAL)

John L. Healy

PERKINELMER INSTRUMENTS, INC.

Action by Consent of the Sole Stockholder
In Lieu of a Special Meeting

Pursuant to the California Corporation Law and the By-Laws of this Corporation,

PerkinElmer, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts,

having a principal place of business at 45 William Street, Wellesley, Massachusetts,

being the sole stockholder of PerkinElmer Instruments, Inc. does hereby consent to the

adoption of the following resolutions, which consent shall be treated for all purposes as a

unanimous vote taken at a meeting:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of PerkinElmer, Instruments,

Inc. be amended by changing the First Article to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is PerkinElmer Detection Systems, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation

shall be effective on July 1, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PerkinElmer, Inc., the sole stockholder of

PerkinElmer Instruments, Inc., by its duly authorized Officer, hereby executes this

consent as of the 19th day of June, 2000.

PerkinElmer, Inc.

John L. Healy

Assistant Clerk

A0548305

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

THE THE DESCRIPTION OF MATE

OF

PERKINELMER INSTRUMENTS, INC.

We, Robert Rosenthal and Philip Ayers, the Vice President and Secretary of PerkinElmer Instruments, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, do hereby certify:

- 1. That they are the Vice President and the Secretary respectively, of PerkinElmer Instruments, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. That an amendment to the articles of incorporation of this corporation has been approved by the board of directors.
- 3. The amendment so approved by the board of directors is as follows:

Article One of the articles of incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is PerkinElmer Detection Systems, Inc.

- 4. That the corporation has only one class of shares and the total number of outstanding shares is 500.
- 5. That the percentage vote required of each class is more than fifty percent.

CA011 - CT System Online

- 6. That the number of shares which gave written consent in favor of said amendment exceeded the minimum percentage vote required.
 - 7. That this certificate shall become effective upon filing.

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true of their own knowledge.

Executed at NORWACK, CONNECTICUT ON JUNE 2Z , 2000.

Robert Rosenthal, Vice President

Philip Ayers, Secretary

SECTION OF SECTION OF

CA011 - CT System Online

RECORDED: 07/24/2001